## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1226848020 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/24/2012 03:16 PM Pg: 1 of 4

	<u> </u>
Recording requested by: ESPENARTA N. Kelly	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office
When recorded, mail to:	Document prepared by:
Name: Esperiara N. Kelly	Name_ESPERANTA_N, Kelly
Address: 2627 Euclid	Address 2627 5. Euclid
City/State/Zip: Berwyn, IL 60402	City/State/Zip Berwyn, Il 60402
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: #16-30.40/.	
C	
0.00 claim	. Daad
Queclaim	ı Deea
This Quitclaim Deed is made on Seft 20,	2012 , between
	5 2627 3. Euclid
. City of BerWVn	State of TUINDIS
and Espera WTa N.+ Bruce E Kelly, Grante	e. of 2627 5. Euclid
$11 \sim C / 1 \sim 1$	, State of Still 10015
	<b>T</b> ' <sub>4</sub>
For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitclaim	is and transfers all right, title, and interest held by
the Grantor in the following described real estate and im	- ( )
and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at $\mathcal{A}($	27 3 Euclid
, City of Berwyh	
	THIS TRANSACTION IS EXEMPT UNDER
	PARAGRAPH OF THE BERWYN CITY
	CODE SEC. 888.06 AS A REAL ESTATE
	TRANSACTION.
Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective covenage	ants, and mineral reservations of record, if any
Taxes for the tax year of $2012$ shall be prorated by	etween the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of
recording of this deed.	or the state of
	*NOVA Quitcialm Deed Pa 1 (07-00)

1226848020 Page: 2 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Dated: $9 - 20 - 12$
Signature of Grantor  N. Lely
Signature of Grantor ()
Esperanta N. Kelly
Name of Grantor
Albert Coerfeiak Signature of Witness #1  Albert Coerfeiak Printed Name of Witness #1
Signature of Witness #1 Printed Name of Witness #1
Signature of Witness #2  Printed Name of Witness #2
Signature of Witness #2 Printed 1 ame of Witness #2
State of Illinois County of Crok  On Sept 20, 20/2, the Grantor, Esperanza N. Kelly
On Slight 20, 20/2, the Grantor, Esperanza N. Kelly
personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state and prove that he/she is the person described
in the above document and that he/she signed the above document in my presence.
gaguel 1 Nutures "OFFICIAL SEAL" RAQUEL N. GUTIERREZ
Notary Signature  Notary Signature  NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 04/21/2013
Notary Public,
In and for the County of State of Xllingia
Notary Public, In and for the County of State of
Send all tax statements to Grantee.

NOVA Quitclaim Deed Pg.2 (07-09)

1226848020 Page: 3 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### Legal Description Continued

Borrowers:

Esperanza Navarro

Property Address:

2627 Euclid Avenue Berwyn, IL 60402

LOT 33 IN BLOCK 2 IN WALTER G. MC INTOSH'S OAK PARK ADDITION, BEING A STHE EPRINCE.

COOK COUNTY CLORES OFFICE

THE SPRINCE OF COUNTY CLORES OFFICE

THE SPRINCE OFFICE

THE SPR SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH 3/4 (ESCEPT THE SOUTH 20 ACRES) OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THILD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

APPL #:0000280749

DOC #:098607 UM3: 9210.14

1226848020 Page: 4 of 4

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	Signature & MWMTa N. Kelly
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE	Grantor or Agent
ME BY THE SAID 2012 THIS 24 DAY OF ALDER THE	
september	"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NOTARY PUBLIC ROPERLY 1	RAQUEL N. GUTIERREZ NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF ILLINOIS
Morall Foscio Magnet M Macon	My Commission Expires 04/21/2013
The grantee or his agent affirms and varifithe deed or assignment of boneficial inter-	es that the name of the grantee shown on
The state of positivities of the little state of the stat	353 ID O lond thirt to oithour = ==1t
oviboration of Intelling Cutharatia	(D) (4) () () (D) (2) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1
- "" · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	こりごう つきけいつけてのみ もの めん しいっこうしょう ユー・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・
and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other authorized to do business or acquire and the state of the	ner entity recognized as a person and notice to real estate under the laws of the
State of Illinois.	iold the to real estate under the laws of the
A 2.1 1-	

My Commission Expires 04/21/2013

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE

ME BY THE SAID THIS 24th DAY OF

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]